





## Ghaziabad Obstetric & Gynaecological Society

YEAR 2019-20

E-Mail : gogsghaziabad@yahoo.com (REGD. UNDER SOCIETIES ACT XXI OF 1860)

Reg. No. : 1399

Hon. Patron : C.M.S. - District Hospital Chairperson : Dr. Nalinee Garg 9810095442 Ex Officio : Dr. Vinieta Diwakar

Dr. Vani Puri Rawat

#### Team Magical Queens: National Coordinator

Dr. Archana Verma 09810888110

Advisory Queens:

Dr. Shashi Arora Dr. Vinita Mittal Dr. Archana Sharma Dr. Smita Agarwal

<u>Scientific Queens:</u> Dr. Neera Bhan Dr. Alpna Kansal Dr. Richa Gupta

<u>Editorial Queens:</u> Dr. Manisha Shalabh Gupta Dr. Anjana Sabharwal

<u>Technical Queens:</u> Dr. Sarla Mehta Dr. Vandana Dayal Mittal

<u>Cultural Queens:</u> Dr. Noopur Sharma Dr. Meenakshi Jindal Dr. Shilpi Singhal

Awareness Queens: Dr. Madhu Gupta

Dr. Neelu Khaneja Dr. Ritu Jain

Area Angels: Dr. Anuradha Tyagi 9582500830 Dr. Babita Rathi 9810765888 Dr. Chhaya Goyal 9871812161 Dr. Manisha Agarwal 9810526040 Dr. Neha Saxena 9766915562 Dr. Nupur Jain 9999192111 Dr. Paridhi Garg 9873046383 Dr. Priyadarshini Nanda 9958500886 Dr. Ritu Gupta 9891019804 Dr. Shalini Ojha 8375098792 Dr. Shweta Mishra 8800611866 Dr. Sunita Gulati 9759866677

Dr. Seema Varshney 9818499366 Vice President

President

Dr. Alpana Agarwal 9811191935 Dr. Preety Tyagi 9810244369 Jt. Secretary

Secretary

Dr. Rashmi Sharma 8800631112 Treasurer Dr. Neha Poddar 9711084855 Jt. Treasurer Dr. Seema Sehgal 9999956473

### MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

#### SANTOSH DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY,

**GHAZIABAD, NCR DELHI** 

AND

### **GHAZIABAD OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY SOCIETY**

The Santosh Deemed To Be University, Ghaziabad, NCR Delhi is providing medical and related education to aspirants by providing affordable medical education to all including research and innovation. The University, at its various Medical and Dental departments is charged with the responsibility of training individuals on various scientific skills in various front line areas of importance for nation and is also contributing to the rapidly growing knowledge and professional excellence in the field of medicine and dentistry by undertaking Institutions/Industries offering various skill development /vocational courses.

The Ghaziabad Obstetrics and Gynaecological Society is engaged in various social activities aiming at Safe Smarter & Stronger women with conviction. Through the tireless collaborative efforts of all the team members, they successfully organise various events focused at Woman health, with the spirit of making every woman feel cared for.For the noble cause of making India anemia free, the society will be holding health camps for adolescent girls and women.









# Ghaziabad Obstetric & Gynaecological Society

YEAR 2019-20

E-Mail : gogsghaziabad@yahoo.com (REGD. UNDER SOCIETIES ACT XXI OF 1860)

Reg. No. : 1399

Hon. Patron : C.M.S. - District Hospital Chairperson : Dr. Nalinee Garg 9810095442 Ex Officio : Dr. Vinieta Diwakar Dr. Vani Puri Rawat

Team Magical Queens:

National Coordinator Dr. Archana Verma 09810888110

Advisory Queens: Dr. Shashi Arora Dr. Vinita Mittal Dr. Archana Sharma Dr. Smita Agarwal Scientific Queens: Dr. Neera Bhan Dr. Alpna Kansal Dr. Richa Gupta Editorial Queens: Dr. Manisha Shalabh Gupta Dr. Anjana Sabharwal Technical Queens: Dr. Sarla Mehta Dr. Vandana Dayal Mittal Cultural Queens:

Dr. Noopur Sharma Dr. Meenakshi Jindal Dr. Shilpi Singhal

Awareness Queens: Dr. Madhu Gupta Dr. Neelu Khaneja

Dr. Ritu Jain Area Angels:

Dr. Anuradha Tyagi 9582500830 Dr. Babita Rathi 9810765888 Dr. Chhaya Goyal 9871812161 Dr. Manisha Agarwal 9810526040 Dr. Neha Saxena 9766915562 Dr. Nupur Jain 9999192111 Dr. Paridhi Garg 9873046383 Dr. Priyadarshini Nanda 9958500886 Dr. Ritu Gupta 9891019804 Dr. Shalini Ojha 8375098792 Dr. Shweta Mishra 8800611866 Dr. Sunita Gulati 9759866677

President Dr. Seema Varshney 9818499366 Vice President Dr. Alpana Agarwal 9811191935 Secretary Dr. Preety Tyagi 9810244369 Jt. Secretary Dr. Rashmi Sharma 8800631112 Treasurer Dr. Neha Poddar 9711084855 Jt. Treasurer Dr. Seema Sehgal 9999956473

The following terms and conditions have been agreed by both parties under the

Memorandum of Understanding:

It is stated that **Dr Manisha Gupta**, Professor, Department Of Obstetrics & Gynecology, Santosh Medical college, Ghaziabad, will be associated with The Ghaziabad Obstetrics and Gynaecological Society for a period of one year(April 2019-March 2020) to provide free consultation and Lectures in the health camps for adolescent girls and women for anemia.There will be no financial implications between the two parties.

Dr V P GUPTA

REGISTRAR,

SANTOSH DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY &GYNAE

**GHAZIABAD NCR DELHI** 

Dr SEEMA VARSHNEY PRESIDENT

**GHAZIABAD OBS** 

SOCIETY, GHAZIABAD

